Am Sportplatz 30
63791 Karlstein
Tel. +49 (0)6188 99410-0
Fax +49 (0)6188 99410-20
batteryuniversity GmbH Geschäftsführer: Sven Bauer
HRB-Nr. 10299 Aschaffenburg     St.Nr.: 204 / 122 / 10965       UST.-ID-Nr.: DE 258 418 439

Page 2 of 39
SUMMARY
Model designation: 2S1P NCR-18650A (7.2V/3.1 Ah)
Reference Number: BMZ 17065 · N001.271A
TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
Summary 2
Product Description and Pictures 3
Cycle Conditioning 4
Equipment of Battery Cycling 5
Test Report 6
Test Equipment  8
Axis Definition 9
Overview · Test Procedures 10
Test Documentation 12
Attachments
Additional Information for the Transportation of Lithium Batteries
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A
Customer: Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Page 3 of 39
PRODUCT DESCIPTION AND PICTURES
Model designation: 2S1P NCR-18650A (7.2V/3.1 Ah)
Front view:
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A
Customer: Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Page 4 of 39
CYCLE CONDITIONING
- Test unit packs cycled by BU –
TEST UNIT
NO.
STATE OF CHARGE AFTER
CONDITIONING
BATTERY TEST
SYSTEM
1 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
2 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
3 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
4 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
5 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
6 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
7 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
8 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
9 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
10 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
11 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
12 1st  cycle - 100% Cadex
13 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
14 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
15 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
16 50 cycles - 100% Cadex
The batteryuniversity.eu (BU) utilizes different battery test systems for cycling.
Please see the different battery test systems that come into operation listed with manufacturer,
type and serial-no. on the next page.
Customer Product Description Ref.-No.
Rheintacho Messtechnik
GmbH
2S1P NCR-18650A 17065 N001.271A
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A
Customer: Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Page 5 of 39
EQUIPMENT OF BATTERY CYCLING
EQ-No.  Description  Manufacturer / Type  Serial No.:
00064 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 44
00065 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 31
00066 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 36
00067 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 34
00068 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 45
00069 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 48
00070 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 14
00071 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 1
00072 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 3
00073 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 4
00074 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 47
00075 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 43
00076 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 38
00077 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 37
00078 Battery Analyser BMZ GmbH/ ATGB 1200 35
00044 Battery Test System Digatron/ BTS 600 6680992
00045 Battery Test System BaSyTec BA V1.61.40.0181
00079 Battery Analyser Cadex C7E00529
00080 Battery Analyser Cadex C7EC00453
00081 Battery Analyser Cadex C7EC00447
00082 Battery Analyser Cadex C7EC00448
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A

PRODUCT : BATTERY WITH RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM-ION CELLS
-  -
MODEL DESIGNATION  : 2S1P NCR-18650A (7.2V/3.1 Ah)
ARTICLE NUMBER : 17065 · N001.271A
TEST UNIT NO. 1-4 : four small batteries (with a gross mass of not more than 12 kg)
at first cycle, in fully charged states
TEST UNIT NO. 5-8 : four small batteries (with a gross mass of not more than 12 kg)
after 50 cycles ending in fully charged states
TEST UNIT NO. 9-12 : four small batteries (with a gross mass of not more than 12 kg)
at first cycle, in fully charged states
TEST UNIT NO. 13-16 : four small batteries (with a gross mass of not more than 12 kg)
after 50 cycles ending in fully charged states
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A
Customer: Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Page 7 of 39
TEST SPECIFICATION : UN Standard for Transport of Dangerous Goods:
UN Manual of Tests and Criteria, fifth revised edition,
Part III, Section 38.3 - Lithium batteries
(ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5)
PERFORMED TESTS : T.1 Altitude Simulation according to DIN EN IEC 60068-2-13
T.2 Thermal Test according to DIN EN IEC 60068-2-14
T.3 Vibration according to DIN EN IEC 60068-2-6
T.4 Shock according to DIN EN IEC 60068-2-27
T.5 External Short Circuit
T.7 Overcharge
ACCURACY OF
MEASURMENT DEVICES
:
According to DIN EN IEC 60051 (all parts)
CUSTOMER : Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Waltershofener Straße 1
D-79111 Freiburg
Deutschland
TEST LABORATORY  : batteryuniversity.eu GmbH
TEST LOCATION : Am Sportplatz 30
D – 63791 Karlstein am Main
Germany
TEST SAMPLES RECEIPT : 14.Oct.2011
TEST PERIOD : 14.Okt.2011 until 02.Nov.2011
TESTED BY : H.-P. Grimm
APPROVED BY : Sven Bauer
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A
Customer: Rheintacho Messtechnik GmbH
Page 8 of 39
TEST EQUIPMENT
EQ-No.  Description  Manufacturer / Type  Serial No.:
00921 Altitude Chamber  Memmert, VO 500  S507.0017
00038 Temperature Chamber  ESPEC, EGNX-12-7,5CWL 1710748
00021 Vibration Test System  RMS, SW2-1240APP  14960
------ Digital Vibration Control System  RMS, SWR 1200  14982
 00027 Control Sensor  PCB, 353B03 128056
00022 Shock Tester  MTS, 886 JJ090260B
00039 Shock Control Sensor  PCB, 352C03 86584
00040 Conditioning Amplifier  PCB, 482C 341
00041 Software Package DASY Lab  V10.00.0
00042 Multifunction Module IO-T Personal DAQ/3005  196147A-01
00017 Power Supply  EA, PS8080-60  1049920001
00018 Power Supply  EA, PS8080-60 1049920002
00035 Power Supply  EA, PS8080-60 1051670001
00036 Power Supply  EA, PS8080-60 1051670002
00003 Digital Multimeter  Metrawatt, Metra Tech TB2971
00002 Digital Multimeter  Metrawatt, Metra Tech TB2937
00004 Digital Multimeter  Metrawatt, Metra Hit TB1934
00005 Digital Multimeter  Metrawatt, Metra Tech TB1928
00019 Precision Balance Kern, KB2400-2N WO93485
00020 Precision Balance Kern, CKE36K0.2 WO90754
TEST REPORT
No. BU-2011-000179-UN
Product: 2S1P NCR-18650A